ষাদ্বপুর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কলকাতা-৭০০০৩২, ভারত

## \*JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY

## KOLKATA-700 032, INDIA

Ref. No. : c-1/363/19 Date : 10.12.2019

## Experience Certificate

This is to certify that Mr. Anirban Chaudhuri had worked in the School of Environmental Studies of Jadavpur University as Junior Research Fellow in the DBT sponsored Research scheme "In-Situ monitoring of fungal spore from indoor air to project biodeterioration of museum object and manuscript using foldscope microscope" under the supervision of Prof. Subarna Bhattacharyya from 10.07.2018 to 09.07.2019. Apart from pursuing research work, he has also performed some other academic activities including class teaching.

His performance in this regard is satisfactory.

Director, School of Environmental Studies, J.U.

School of Environmental Studies JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY Kolketa - 700 032

Jadavpur University Registrar Jadavpur University

\* Established on and from 24<sup>th</sup> December, 1955 vide Notification No:10986-Edu/IU-42/55 dated 6<sup>th</sup> December, 1955 under Jadavpur University Act, 1955 (West Bengal Act XXIII of 1955) followed by Jadavpur University Act,1981 (West Bengal Act XXIV of 1981)

দূরতাবঃ ২৪১৪-৬৬৬৬৬১১৪/৬৬৪৬/৬৪৯৫/৬৪৪৪ দূরবার্তাঃ (৯১)-৬৬৬-২৪১৪-৬৪১৪/২৪১৫-৭১২১

Website: www.jaduniv.edu.in E-mail:registrar@admin.jdvu.ac.in Phone : 2414-6666/6194/6643/6495/6443 Fax : (91)-033-2414-6414/2413-7121